to a percentage of the insurance premium that you have to pay. This percentage may vary depending on the 
Insurance Partner involved. The percentage applicable is mentioned in Clause 4.2.

3.2. The remuneration you must pay to ALBA LUX

You must pay ALBA LUX administration fees of EUR 1,250 including VAT (one thousand two hundred and fifty 
euros including VAT) in the following cases:

Regardless of the services requested Standard Services or Specific Services), you are liable for the brokerage 
fees once ALBA LUX has prepared your mortgage loan application or the modification of your existing mortgage